



VIKAS WSP LIMITED

CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300

Registered Office: Railway Road Siwani Haryana -127046 India

Corporate Office: B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area, Rajasthan-335002

Website: www.vikaswsppltd.in; E-mail ID: csgunjanvikaswsppltd1984@gmail.com

Tel: 91(154) 2494512/2494552; Fax: 31(154) 2494361/2475376

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2017	31.03.2017	30.06.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	13,871.59	11,698.75	2285.65
2.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and exceptional items	411.00	(740.68)	(1,499.60)
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and after exceptional items	411.00	(740.68)	(1,499.60)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after Tax	533.02	264.92	(1,477.82)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	533.02	233.17	(1477.82)
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of share of ₹ 1/- each)	1944.40	1374.40	1374.40
7.	Other Equity	-	-	96,538.20
8.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (Not annualized)			
	Basic (₹)	0.35	0.17	(1.08)
	Diluted (₹)	0.35	0.17	(1.08)

Notes:

- The above Statement of Unaudited "Standalone" Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 ("the Statement") has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2017 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 represent balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed & published year to date results up to the third quarter of respective financial year.
- The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2016 as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, the financial results for all the financial periods have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles as stated therein.
- During the Current Quarter ended June 30, 2017, pursuant to the approval of shareholders' at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on April 21, 2017 and in terms of Chapter VII of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, the Company, on June 8, 2017, has issued and allotted 4,85,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each at a premium of ₹ 9/- per equity share (i.e. ₹ 10 including premium) fully paid up, for a total sum of ₹ 48,50,00,000 (Rupees Forty Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) on Preferential basis to Qualified Investor (Other than Promoter) and 85,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each at premium of ₹ 9/- per equity share (i.e. ₹ 10 including premium) fully paid up, for a total sum of ₹ 8,50,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) on a "Preferential basis" to Promoter.
Consequent to the said allotment, the paid up capital of the Company has increased from 137,439,600 equity shares of ₹ 1 each fully paid up to 194,439,600 equity shares of ₹ 1 each fully paid up.
The Company had applied for in-principle approval of allotment of these equity shares to the Bombay Stock Exchange ("the stock exchange"). The Company has received in-principle approval from the stock exchange on May 25, 2017 to allot 5,10,00,000 equity shares to qualified investors (other than promoters) and 85,00,000 equity shares to promoters, on a preferential basis, with certain ratification to be made in next general meeting.
- The Company has purchase orders of ₹ 24,966 lakhs in hand as on date.
- The previous period's/year's figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
sd/-

Bajrang Dass Jindal
Managing Director

Place: Sri Ganganagar

Date : 14.08.2017

DIN:-00036553